school attendance law may take the child into custody for the purpose of returning the 
child to the school campus of the child to ensure the child’s compliance with compulsory 
school attendance requirements. 

III. 

CONSIDERATION FOR SERVICES 

3.1 The District agrees to pay the County the sum  of  $698,400.00  for  9 
officer(s) for a total sum of SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR 
HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($698,400.00) to be used by the County for the 
purpose of paying seventy percent (70%) of the full-time equivalent cost to the County 
for supplying the law enforcement services, including salaries, benefits, vacation, sick 
leave, and any additional expenses the County may incur in providing the services under

[...]

Constable, limit or deny access of such members to the services of the Constable. All 
members shall be provided the same telephone numbers and electronic access means to 
contact the Constable. 

III. 
CONSIDERATION FOR SERVICES 

3.1 The Association agrees to pay the County the sum of $310,400.00 for 4 
deputy(ies) for a total sum of THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($310,400.00) to be used by the County for the purpose of 
paying seventy percent (70%) of the full-time equivalent cost to the County for supplying 
the law enforcement services, including salaries, benefits, vacation, sick leave, and any 
additional expenses the County may incur in providing the services under this Agreement.